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"Why pick on me?" is a common query heard at
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As a practical matter the Commission has nelther
sufficlent funds nor manpower to investigate all
competitors allegedly engaged in identical malprac-
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simultaneously. This raises the first question:
Does the Cormmlssion have discretion in the selection
and prosecution of cases? Or, can the Commission
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industry, whether such appeerances reflect
fact and whether all firms in the industry




similar to that faced by Rufus Choate who, when
asked by the court to cite a precedent, replied,
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rule.”

Where all respondents desire to terminate the
challenged practice at the same time, they can accept
orders to cease and desist simultaneously. The orders
may or may not vary in some detail, depending upon
the particular facts. The Commission issued complaints
against the Bulova Watch Company, Inc. (D. 5830), the
Gruen Watch Company (D. 5836), and the Elgin National
Watch Company (D. 5837), charging each of them with
granting advertising allowances to customers on
disproportional terms in violation of Section 2 (d)
of the amended Clayton Act. It is a probability of
business 1life that 1f sellers are competing for the
business of preferred buyers by granting them dis-
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of the sellers is required to discontinue the prec-
tice first, then he will lose business.

Counsel for one of the respondents in the watch
cases readily agreed that a cease and desist order






(Dockets 6581, 6682, 6717, 6709 and 6579) filed
separate agreements that cease and desist orders
could be issued against them provided that the

orders be stayed until final decision in the Mohawk
case., The Commission accepted these five agreements.

In the reprocessed oil cases, all of the sellers
did not compete with each other but all of them com-
peted with another. Counsel for flve respondents
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service of the hearing examiner's initial decision
and the thirty-day period within which the initial
decision may become the decision of the Commission
under 1ts Rules. These negotiations were carried
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data for the particular industry. Counsel may be
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extent of the use of an 1illegsal practice in the industry

and the 1ldentity of the offenders. If the Commission /
receives this data early in the investigation, a i
tentative decision can then be made as to whether the f
practice might be appropriate for group handling. No
respondent should complain of being singled out and

not accorded equitable treatment unless he has exerted
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Commission in bringing about the cessation of the
same practices on the part of his competitors.

There are many situations where thls group pro-
cedure may not be appropriate. For example, sellers
of medicinal preparations contalning different ingredi-
ents may recommend their products for the same general
purpose. The alleged false advertisements may vary in
considerable detalil. Obviously, any orders to cease
and deslist might well vary with the facts in each case.
Again, for example, if a number of sellers were charged
with price discrimination in violation of Section 2 (a)
of the amended Clayton Act, and if the defense to such
charge were cost Jjustificatlon or the meeting of competi-
tion in good falth, then the several matters might have
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vary with the facts in each cese.

These same basic censiderations with respect to
the handling of formal complaint proceedings are appli-
cable as well to those matters which initially are
determined by the Commission to be the proper subject
of stipulations to cease and desist under Section 1.51
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Today I have concentrated upon procedures at
the Commission which perhaps are not sufficlently
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differences of opinion as to whether or not these
procedures should be used in particular situations.
However, such procedures 1n appropriate cases can be
quite effective in giving flexibility and reasonable=-
ness to law enforcement.
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